SCHOLASTIC

Customer Contact:
CHERIE GANN
MOUNT DIABLO UNIF
SCHOOL DIST
5626948559
gannc@mdusd.org

Bill To:

CHERIE GANN

MOUNT DIABLO UNIF
SCHOOL DIST

1936 CARLOTTA DR
CONCORD, CA, 94519-1358,
USA

Product

STEAM Grades 3-5
STEAM Grades PreK-2
Ready4Reading System

Accessible HiLo Favorites Grades PreK-2

Collection

Best Sellers Grades K-2

Best Value: Beginning Chapter Books
Multicultural Grades 1-2
Multicultural Grades PreK-K
Favorite First Graphics Grades 1-3
Fly Guy Grades K-2

Fly Guy Presents Grades PreK-2
Mystery Grades 1-2

Mystery Grades 2-3

Pete the Cat Grades K-2

Peter Reynolds PreK-3

Pigeon Grades PreK-1

Accessible HiLo Favorites Grades 3-5
Collection

Amazing Animals Grades 3-5

Best Value: Diversity Grades 3-5

Ship To:
Multi-Site

Source Code

SCHL
SCHL
SCHL
SCHL

SCHL
SCHL
SCHL
SCHL
SCHL
SCHL
SCHL
SCHL
SCHL
SCHL
SCHL
SCHL
SCHL

SCHL
SCHL

Item Detail

764385
764384
757382
777255

2867
779195
520220
520219
860212
587680
859455
822248
97244
578306
860166
821977
777274

528485
764420
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Quantity

1
1

40
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Price Quote

Contact your Scholastic Representative
with changes, questions, or to process

your order.

Lisa Karmann

Phone: (510) 514-4737
Email: lkarmann@scholastic.com

MDUSD ELOP (R4R and Mobile Lab)

Quote #:

Date:

Expires On:
Account UCN:
Tax Exemption:
EULA on File:
LI Member#:

List Price
$354.35
$310.47

$3,400.00
$278.87

$298.36
$674.46
$209.87
$199.03
$63.88
$26.79
$44.92
$39.74
$141.16
$32.88
$43.70
$34.75
$364.42

$95.12
$1,186.01

Q-360195
2/3/2025
4/4/2025
600001307
N
Accepted

Your Price Total Price

$235.00 $235.00
$215.00 $215.00
$2,550.00 $102,000.00
$195.00 $195.00
$199.00 $199.00
$409.00 $409.00
$141.00 $141.00
$135.00 $135.00
$41.00 $41.00
$15.00 $15.00
$29.00 $29.00
$23.75 $23.75
$92.00 $92.00
$20.00 $20.00
$28.00 $28.00
$21.00 $21.00
$255.00 $255.00
$67.00 $67.00
$775.00 $775.00
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Captain Underpants Grades 3-5 SCHL 990119
Cat Kid Comic Club: Cat Kid Comic Club | SCHL 777271
Grades 3-5

Dog Man Books 1-5 SCHL 859445
Graphic Chapter Books Collection Grades | SCHL 832637
2-4

Graphic Chapter Books Collection Grades | SCHL 735388
4-6

| Survived Collection Grades 4-6 SCHL 777275
| Survived Graphix Collection Grades 4-6 | SCHL 749971
(5 books)

Laugh Out Loud! Grades 3-5 SCHL 980968
Sports Favorites Grades 3-5 SCHL 504351
The Bad Guys Full Series Collection SCHL 777267
Grades 3-4

Who Would Win Ultimate Rumbles SCHL 749992
Collection Grades 3-4 (4 books)

Who Would Win? Grades 2-4 SCHL 822242
NonFiction Library Grade 5 SCHL 940162
NonFiction Library Grade 3 SCHL 940160
NonFiction Library Grade 2 SCHL 940159
NonFiction Library Grade 1 SCHL 940158
NonFiction Library Grade 4 SCHL 940161
NonFiction Library Grade K SCHL 940157

* Shipping and handing only applies to print materials.

**State law requires sales tax be added to your order unless we have sales tax
exemption certificate on file. Tax on this quote may be your estimated tax, actual
tax will be charged at the time of shipping. Scholastic terms are FOB shipping point
unless otherwise noted on the purchase order. If tax has been added to your order
and you are exempt from sales tax, please fax your “sales tax exemption certificate”
to 1-800-560- 6815 or mail to Scholastic Inc., 2931 E. McCarty Street, Jefferson City,
MO, 65101
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$47.89 $32.00 $32.00
$64.95 $45.00 $45.00
$64.95 $46.00 $46.00
$87.84 $61.00 $61.00
$130.86 $89.00 $89.00
$117.80 $79.00 $79.00
$54.95 $37.00 $37.00
$82.74 $57.00 $57.00
$56.68 $39.00 $39.00
$130.68 $91.00 $91.00
$19.96 $11.00 $11.00
$45.90 $31.00 $31.00
$380.14 $265.00 $265.00
$350.22 $245.00 $245.00
$348.58 $235.00 $235.00
$335.93 $230.00 $230.00
$400.34 $275.00 $275.00
$348.08 $230.00 $230.00
Subtotal: $106,993.75

** Estimated Tax $11,370.77|
* Shipping and Handling 9,629.44

Grand Total

$127,993.96
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Terms and Conditions:

This Price Quote is subject to the Customer Terms and Conditions of Scholastic Inc. Issuance of a purchase order or payment
pursuant to this Price Quote, or usage of the products specified herein, shall be deemed acceptance of such Terms and
Conditions (https://educationsolutions.scholastic.com/terms.html)

DIGITAL ONBOARDING GUIDELINES

Scholastic is committed to providing an excellent experience and delivering ongoing, high-quality service to you. Once we
receive your purchase order or contract, one of our Onboarding Specialists will contact you to being the onboarding process.
In order to ensure a successful and speedy implementation, please having the following available for your Onboarding
Specialist:

1. Schools where the licenses will be utilized and approximate number of students using licenses at each
school.

2. Your target launch date, which is the desired start date for any scheduled training and/or student access.

3. Your Logistical Coordinator for this project and their contact information.

4, Your preferred access method for teachers and/or students.

Learn more about system requirements and how to make the best rostering decision for your school or district by visiting
our Digital Success Center (https://bts.scholastic.com/bts.html?esp=SES/ib/20230802////ds-center/contact/navitem2/
sesNav/visit/////).

For Internal Use Only

. Opportunity Name: Ready 4 Reading and Mobile Book Lab
. Opportunity 1d: 006VI00000LiocOQYAZ
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