SCHOLASTIC EDUCATION SOLUTIONS

Scholastic Inc. | PO Box 639852 | Cincinnati, OH 45263-9852 | 800-724-2222 educationorders@scholastic.com | Tax ID:13-1824190

Customer Contact:

CHERIE GANN MOUNT DIABLO UNIF SCHOOL DIST 5626948559 gannc@mdusd.org

Bill To: CHERIE GANN MOUNT DIABLO UNIF SCHOOL DIST 1936 CARLOTTA DR CONCORD, CA, 94519-1358, USA **Ship To:** Multi-Site

Price Quote

Contact your Scholastic Representative with changes, questions, or to process your order.

Lisa Karmann

Phone: (510) 514-4737

Email: lkarmann@scholastic.com

MDUSD ELOP (R4R and Mobile Lab)

Quote #: Q-360195 Date: 2/3/2025 Expires On: 4/4/2025 Account UCN: 600001307

Tax Exemption: N

EULA on File: Accepted

LI Member#:

Product	Source Code	Item Detail	Quantity	List Price	Your Price	Total Price
STEAM Grades 3-5	SCHL	764385	1	\$354.35	\$235.00	\$235.00
STEAM Grades PreK-2	SCHL	764384	1	\$310.47	\$215.00	\$215.00
Ready4Reading System	SCHL	757382	40	\$3,400.00	\$2,550.00	\$102,000.00
Accessible HiLo Favorites Grades PreK-2 Collection	SCHL	777255	1	\$278.87	\$195.00	\$195.00
Best Sellers Grades K-2	SCHL	2867	1	\$298.36	\$199.00	\$199.00
Best Value: Beginning Chapter Books	SCHL	779195	1	\$674.46	\$409.00	\$409.00
Multicultural Grades 1-2	SCHL	520220	1	\$209.87	\$141.00	\$141.00
Multicultural Grades PreK-K	SCHL	520219	1	\$199.03	\$135.00	\$135.00
Favorite First Graphics Grades 1-3	SCHL	860212	1	\$63.88	\$41.00	\$41.00
Fly Guy Grades K-2	SCHL	587680	1	\$26.79	\$15.00	\$15.00
Fly Guy Presents Grades PreK-2	SCHL	859455	1	\$44.92	\$29.00	\$29.00
Mystery Grades 1-2	SCHL	822248	1	\$39.74	\$23.75	\$23.75
Mystery Grades 2-3	SCHL	97244	1	\$141.16	\$92.00	\$92.00
Pete the Cat Grades K-2	SCHL	578306	1	\$32.88	\$20.00	\$20.00
Peter Reynolds PreK-3	SCHL	860166	1	\$43.70	\$28.00	\$28.00
Pigeon Grades PreK-1	SCHL	821977	1	\$34.75	\$21.00	\$21.00
Accessible HiLo Favorites Grades 3-5 Collection	SCHL	777274	1	\$364.42	\$255.00	\$255.00
Amazing Animals Grades 3-5	SCHL	528485	1	\$95.12	\$67.00	\$67.00
Best Value: Diversity Grades 3-5	SCHL	764420	1	\$1,186.01	\$775.00	\$775.00

SCHOLASTIC EDUCATION SOLUTIONS

Scholastic Inc. | PO Box 639852 | Cincinnati, OH 45263-9852 | 800-724-2222 educationorders@scholastic.com | Tax ID:13-1824190

					Subtotal:	\$106,993.75
NonFiction Library Grade K	SCHL	940157	1	\$348.08	\$230.00	\$230.00
NonFiction Library Grade 4	SCHL	940161	1	\$400.34	\$275.00	\$275.00
NonFiction Library Grade 1	SCHL	940158	1	\$335.93	\$230.00	\$230.00
NonFiction Library Grade 2	SCHL	940159	1	\$348.58	\$235.00	\$235.00
NonFiction Library Grade 3	SCHL	940160	1	\$350.22	\$245.00	\$245.00
NonFiction Library Grade 5	SCHL	940162	1	\$380.14	\$265.00	\$265.00
Who Would Win? Grades 2-4	SCHL	822242	1	\$45.90	\$31.00	\$31.00
Who Would Win Ultimate Rumbles Collection Grades 3-4 (4 books)	SCHL	749992	1	\$19.96	\$11.00	\$11.00
The Bad Guys Full Series Collection Grades 3-4	SCHL	777267	1	\$130.68	\$91.00	\$91.00
Sports Favorites Grades 3-5	SCHL	504351	1	\$56.68	\$39.00	\$39.00
Laugh Out Loud! Grades 3-5	SCHL	980968	1	\$82.74	\$57.00	\$57.00
I Survived Graphix Collection Grades 4-6 (5 books)	SCHL	749971	1	\$54.95	\$37.00	\$37.00
I Survived Collection Grades 4-6	SCHL	777275	1	\$117.80	\$79.00	\$79.00
Graphic Chapter Books Collection Grades 4-6	SCHL	735388	1	\$130.86	\$89.00	\$89.00
Graphic Chapter Books Collection Grades 2-4	SCHL	832637	1	\$87.84	\$61.00	\$61.00
Dog Man Books 1-5	SCHL	859445	1	\$64.95	\$46.00	\$46.00
Cat Kid Comic Club: Cat Kid Comic Club Grades 3-5	SCHL	777271	1	\$64.95	\$45.00	\$45.00
Captain Underpants Grades 3-5	SCHL	990119	1	\$47.89	\$32.00	\$32.00

^{*} Shipping and handing only applies to print materials.

^{**}State law requires sales tax be added to your order unless we have sales tax exemption certificate on file. Tax on this quote may be your estimated tax, actual tax will be charged at the time of shipping. Scholastic terms are FOB shipping point unless otherwise noted on the purchase order. If tax has been added to your order and you are exempt from sales tax, please fax your "sales tax exemption certificate" to 1-800-560-6815 or mail to Scholastic Inc., 2931 E. McCarty Street, Jefferson City, MO., 65101

** Estimated Tax	\$11,370.77
* Shipping and Handling	9,629.44
Grand Total	\$127,993.96

SCHOLASTIC EDUCATION SOLUTIONS

Scholastic Inc. | PO Box 639852 | Cincinnati, OH 45263-9852 | 800-724-2222 educationorders@scholastic.com | Tax ID:13-1824190

Terms and Conditions:

This Price Quote is subject to the Customer Terms and Conditions of Scholastic Inc. Issuance of a purchase order or payment pursuant to this Price Quote, or usage of the products specified herein, shall be deemed acceptance of such Terms and Conditions (https://educationsolutions.scholastic.com/terms.html)

DIGITAL ONBOARDING GUIDELINES

Scholastic is committed to providing an excellent experience and delivering ongoing, high-quality service to you. Once we receive your purchase order or contract, one of our Onboarding Specialists will contact you to being the onboarding process. In order to ensure a successful and speedy implementation, please having the following available for your Onboarding Specialist:

- 1. Schools where the licenses will be utilized and approximate number of students using licenses at each school.
- 2. Your target launch date, which is the desired start date for any scheduled training and/or student access.
- 3. Your Logistical Coordinator for this project and their contact information.
- 4. Your preferred access method for teachers and/or students.

Learn more about system requirements and how to make the best rostering decision for your school or district by visiting our <u>Digital Success Center</u> (https://bts.scholastic.com/bts.html?esp=SES/ib/20230802////ds-center/contact/navitem2/sesNav/visit////).

For Internal Use Only

- Opportunity Name: Ready 4 Reading and Mobile Book Lab
- Opportunity Id: 006VI00000LioOQYAZ